#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Leo KATSENELENSON	03/17/2011
Stanley Tafeng KAO	03/17/2011
Philip Yi Zhi CHU	03/17/2011
Engin B. ARIK	03/17/2011
Edward M. KAISER	03/17/2011
Thomas C. FORRESTER	03/17/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Luminit LLC
Street Address:	1850 W. 205th Street
City:	Torrance
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90501-1526

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13442395	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)655-1501 Phone: 312 655-1500

Email: pto-chi@huschblackwell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501984488

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3893-110698-CON

**PATENT REEL: 028527 FRAME: 0400** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Erik B. Flom/
Total Attachments: 13	
source=110698AssignExRv#page1.tif	
source=110698AssignExRv#page2.tif	
source=110698AssignExRv#page3.tif	
source=110698AssignExRv#page4.tif	
source=110698AssignExRv#page5.tif	
source=110698AssignExRv#page6.tif	
source=110698AssignExRv#page7.tif	
source=110698AssignExRv#page8.tif	
source=110698AssignExRv#page9.tif	
source=110698AssignExRv#page10.tif	
source=110698AssignExRv#page11.tif	
source=110698AssignExRv#page12.tif	
source=110698AssignExRv#page13.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028527 FRAME: 0401

# **Assignment**

Serial No. <u>12/958,159</u> Filing Date: <u>December 1, 2010</u>

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in PROJECTION SCREEN FOR DISPLAYING TWO-DIMENSIONAL AND THREE-DIMENSIONAL MOTION PICTURES AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned, and in any continuation, division, reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to LUMINIT LLC, a California Corporation and the heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns of Luminit LLC (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filling or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said consideration the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said consideration, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is Atty. Docket No. 3893-110698UTI USSN 12/958,159

agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

The attorneys of record in such application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to Insert in this Assignment the date and serial number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Date: \_03-16-2011

Leo KATSENELENSON

(Seal)

County of\_

On <u>March 17</u>, 2011, <u>Les Manaul</u> appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that (s)he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: 107.3

Additional pages listing additional inventors attached (Yes or No) Yes

SHARON A. PEET Commission # 1870343 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County.
Comm. Expires Nov 3, 2013

alifornia all-purpose ack	Waterianew B
eate of California	Shanga A. Pet Notary Public Helio Insert Name and Tille of the Obliger
n <u>Mwd 17, 2011</u> before me,	SNAGN A. Pet Nothey Publi
ersonally appeared Len KATSENEL	ENSON Name(s) of Signer(e)
SHARON A, PEET  Commission # 1870343  Notary Public - California  Los Angeles County  My Comm. Expires Nov 3, 2013	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/theix authorized capacity(fes), and that by his/her/theix signature(s) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notery Seel Above	Signature Shawn & Public Signature of Noisry Public
and the state of t	TIONAL  It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document realtachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Fitle or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Individual	□ Individual
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Pertner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	Partner — Ulmited U General Eletinatument
Attorney in Fact	Top of thumb he
☐ Trustee	□ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:
	blueris CA 91313-2/002 years/MallonalNotaryon Item (15007 Rounder Call Toll-Free 7-800-976

·

Atty, Docket No. 3893-110698UTI USSN 12/958,159	<i>-</i>
Date: Mas 16. 2011	Stanley Tafeng KAO (Seal)
State of <u>Lalifornia</u> County of <u>Lio Argello</u>	) ) SS:
County of Les angello	)
On Mach 17, 20 Public In and for the State and Co and voluntarily subscribed and exe uses therein expressed.	11, Stanley Had appeared before me, a Notary bunty aforesaid, and acknowledged that (s)he freely cuted the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and
	Sharon O. Reet Notary Public
(SEAL)	
	My Commission Expires: Nov. 3, 2013
Additional pages listing additional	inventors attached (Yes or No) <u>Yes</u>



California all-purpose acknowledgment	
State of California  County of Les Angelos  On Mach 17, 2011 before me,  personally appearedSTAN	Sharon A. Peet, Notary Public  Here Insert Name and Tille of the Officer  Ley Kas  Name(6) of Elgner(6)
SHARON A. PEET  Commission # 1870343  Notary Public - California  Los Angeles County  My Comm. Expires Nov 3, 2013	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e)-acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
to the state of th	Signature JAVA A. HET  Signature of Notary Public  TIONAL  If may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and this form to enotine document.
and could prevent traudulent tentoval and t	reallachment of Ihls form to another document.
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	
Title or Type of Document.	Number of Pages:
Document Date.	
	***************************************
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Individual  ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact
Signer is Representing:	Gigital to Liebtesoning.

©2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ava., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Roorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-878-6827

Date:    Phillip Yl Zhi CHU	Atty. Docket No. 3893-110698UTI USSN 12/958,159	
On Meh 17, 2011, Philip Ah appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesald, and acknowledged that (s)he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.  (SEAL)  Notary Public	4	
On Meh 17, 2011, Philip Ah appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesald, and acknowledged that (s)he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.  (SEAL)  Notary Public	State of California	) \
On Meh 17, 2011, Philip Ah appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesald, and acknowledged that (s)he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.  (SEAL)  Notary Public	County of 100 Ameles	
(SEAL) Notary Public	On Meh 17, 20.  Public in and for the State and Co and voluntarily subscribed and exe	unity aforesam, and acknowledged that <u>take</u> heary
·	•	Sparon a. Rest
My Commission Expires: 73013	•	
	·	My Commission Expires: Nov. 3, 2013

Additional pages listing additional inventors attached (Yes or No) Yes



NOWLEDGMENT
Sharon A. Peet Horo Insert Name and Tille of line Oilloor Chu' Chu Nama(s) of Signe)(6)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature & Lourna a. Lest Signature of Notary Public
it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reatlachment of this form to another document.
Number of Pages:
Signer's Name:

©2007 Nellonal Notary Association • 9550 De Solo Avc., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsworth, OA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #15907 | Heorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-878-6827

Atty. Docket No. 3893-110698UTI USSN 12/958,159 SS: County of\_ On Mwd 17 , 2011, Frank was appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that (s)he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed. (SEAL) My Commission Expires: <u>Mov. 3, 2013</u> Additional pages listing additional inventors attached (Yes or No) Yes

SHARON A. PEET

Commission # 1870343 S Notary Public - Oalllornia E Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Nov 3, 2013 S

California all-purpose acknowledgment		
State of California  County of Los Angelos  On March 17, 2011 before me, SNACN A PRET, NOTAM Public,  Hore insert Name and Tills of the Gillour  Personally appeared English ARIK  Name(s) of Signer(s)		
SHARON A. PEET Commission & 1670343 Rotsry Public - Callomia Los Angeles Gounty My Comm. Expires Nov 3, 2013	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(lee), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Place Notery Seal Above Ol	Signature Shann a. Post Signature of Notary Public  PTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————	
	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document of reatlachment of this form to another document,	
Description of Attached Document		
	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:   Individual   Corporate Officer — Title(s):   Partner — Dimited Deneral   Attorney in Fact   Trustee   Guardlan or Conservator   Other:   Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is Representing:	

©2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ava., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsvorth, CA B1313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 • Reorder: Cell Toll-Free 1-800-076-6827

Atty. Docket No. 3893-110698UTI USSN 12/958,159	
Date: 3/16/11	Edward M. KAISER (Seal)
State of <u>Catifornia</u> County of Las Angules	) )
County of Las angules	) )
On Mark 17, 20 Public in and for the State and Co	11, Edward Kaush appeared before me, a Notary bunty aforesaid, and acknowledged that (s)he freely ecuted the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and
	Sharm a. Rest
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 1//3/13
Additional pages lieting additional	inventors attached (Yes or No) Yes



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
SNAPON A. Pect Notary Public.  Here insert Name and Tillé of the Officer  Having (a) of Signer(e)		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Nointy Public		
PTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————		
i reatlachment of this form to another document.		
New Land		
Number of Pages:		
Signer's Name:		

PATENT REEL: 028527 FRAME: 0412

Atty. Docket No. 3893-110698UT USSN 12/958,159	
Date: 3-17-11	Thomas C. FORRESTER (Seal)
State of California	.) ) SS;
County of Los Angeles	
Public In and for the State and C	ounty aforesald, and acknowledged that (s)he freely ecuted the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and Notary Public
(SEAL)	
•	My Commission Expires: 11-3-13
Additional pages listing additiona	I inventors attached (Yes or No) <u>No</u>
Unnitional hades listing additional	Hill Aditorio editorium (11 114)

SHARON A. PEET

Commission # 1870343

Notary Public - California

Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires Nov 3, 2013

California all-purpose ac	KNOWLEDGMENT
State of California  County of <u>Loo Angellos</u> On <u>Mach 17, 2011</u> before me,  personally appeared <u>Thombs</u> Faces	Shren A. Peet Notay Public.  Here insert Name and Tilld of the Officer  Name(e) of Elgner(e)
SHARON A. PEET Commission # 1870343 Notary Public - California Los Angelas County My Comm. Expires Nov 3, 2013	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Nolary Seal Above  Though the Information helow is not required by la	Signature x4 / x4/2000 a r Peul Signature oi Notary Public Signature oi Not
	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact

©2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Bolo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Ohalsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item (ISB07 Reorder: Cell Toll-Free 1-800-976-6827

PATENT REEL: 028527 FRAME: 0414

**RECORDED: 07/11/2012**